To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: 12-23 Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Paul SALOME Jean-Marc VERRIN Claude FACHE Robert HOUARD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROQUETTE FRERES Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 62136 Lestrem, FRANCE 50
09/15/2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/666,223	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Street Address:206 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1213	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

01 FC:8021

Michael O. Sturm

City: Des Moines

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 03

12/22/2003 ECBOPER 00000154 10666223

40.00 DP

__State:_^{IA}_Zip:_⁵⁰³⁰⁹⁻⁴⁰⁷⁶

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we the undersigned, Jean-Paul SALOME, Jean-Marc VERRIN, Claude FACHE, Robert HOUARD of 70 route d'Estaires, 59232 VIEUX BERQUIN (France), 20 bis rue du Courant, 62660 BEUVRY-LES-BETHUNE (France), 641 rue des Fusillés, 59130 BEUVRY LA FORET, 34 route de St Venant, 62350 SAINT-FLORIS (France), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "PROCESS FOR EXTRACTING THE COMPONENTS OF PEA FLOUR"

and

WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES a corporation of FRANCE, having a place of business at 62136 LESTREM, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

I/we further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

September, 15 2003	-august
Date	Name: Jean-Paul 8ALOMI
September 15, 2003	
Date	Name: Jean-Marc VERRIN

RECORDED: 12/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0954